

Expatrio Global Services GmbH Linienstraße 156-157 10115 Berlin, Germany Phone: +49 (0) 30 / 255 574 15 E-Mail: service@expatrio.com Web: www.expatrio.com

- hereafter referred to as "Expatrio" -

Date: 10.01.2024



Flywire Corporation 141 Tremont St, Suite 10 Boston, MA,United States of America

- hereafter referred to as "Flywire" -

To Whom This May Concern

Re: Confirmation of Relationship between Expatrio Global Services Gmbh and CohortGo, a Flywire Company

We are delighted to officially confirm the relationship between Expatrio Global Services Gmbh (hereinafter referred to as "Expatrio") and CohortGo, a Flywire company (hereinafter referred to as "CohortGo"), a subsidiary of Flywire Corporation (Flywire) (Nasdaq: FLYW).

Expatrio is a leading global platform dedicated to providing comprehensive solutions for international students and expatriates, facilitating their seamless transition and integration into Germany. With a commitment to innovation and excellence, Expatrio offers a range of services including blocked account, insurance, and other essential solutions tailored to the unique needs of the international community.

CohortGo, as part of Flywire Corporation, is a distinguished entity specializing in global payment solutions and software services with bank accounts across the globe (including Australia, United Kingdom, among others). Flywire Corporation, listed on Nasdaq under the symbol FLYW, is a renowned global payments enablement company that has consistently demonstrated its commitment to simplifying cross-border transactions and facilitating international financial processes.

Expatrio and CohortGo have a services agreement that brings together the strengths of each company, leveraging the expertise and resources of both organizations to enhance the overall experience for international students and expatriates. Through this collaboration, Expatrio aims to further streamline and improve the global payments of the relocation process, offering our users a secure, efficient, and user-friendly platform for addressing their needs.

Thank you for your dedication and commitment to this relationship.

Sincerely,

DocuSianed by Tim Meyer

—9A210C6E3D7E460... Tim Meyer Managing Director Expatrio Global Services GmbH tim@expatrio.com

DocuSigned by

Fur Butterfield Peter Butterfield General Counsel & Chief Compliance Officer Flywire Corporation legal@flywire.com